## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS (EAST ST. LOUIS)

CASE NO.: 3:12-CV-00114-DRH-SCW

ALEX WALKER,	)
Plaintiff,	)
v.	)
THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC., and TOMMY SHELTON	)
Defendants.	)

## **NOTICE OF APPEARANCE**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that James J. Gay, of THE LAW OFFICE OF JAMES J. GAY, hereby enters his appearance as attorney on behalf of Respondent, ALEX WALKER, and requests that all notices given or required to be given in this matter, and all papers served or required to be served in this matter, be given and served upon THE LAW OFFICE OF JAMES J. GAY at the office, address, telephone number and facsimile number set forth below.

Dated: February 29, 2012. Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/James J. Gay
James J. Gay
Illinois Bar No. #6296564
Law Office of James J. Gay
1 East Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60601
Phone: (312) 372-1655
Fax: (312) 279-1111

jgay@jamesgaylaw.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on February 29, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. I also certify that the foregoing document is being served this day to all parties on the attached Service List in the manner specified, either via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by CM/ECF or in some other authorized manner for those parties who are not authorized to receive electronically Notices of Electronic Filing.



## SERVICE LIST ALEX WALKER v. THREE ANGELS BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC. and TOMMY SHELTON United States District Court, Southern District of Illinois

Patrick Theodore Garvey garveyp@jbltd.com

M. Gregory Simpson gsimpson@meagher.com

Tommy Shelton 4721 13th Street Meridian, MS 39307

/s/James J. Gay